matters under CARO, 2020 for the year 2023-24?      [MAY 24] (05) 

Q.18. Manu Finance Ltd. is a Non-Banking Finance Company and was in the business of 

accepting public deposits and giving loans since 2019. The company was having net 

owned funds of ` 1,75,00,000/-(one crore seventy five lakhs) and was not having 

registration certificate from RBI and applied for it on 29th March 2024. The company 

appointed Mr. Yuvan as its statutory auditors for the year 2023-24. Advise the 

auditor with reference to auditor procedures to be taken and reporting requirements on

[...]

(NBFC) under Section 45-IA of the Reserve Bank of India (Amendment) Act, 

1997. Advise  [MTP – I NOV 24] (05) 

Q.1.A Manu Finance Ltd. is a Non-Banking Finance Company and was in the business of 

accepting public deposits and giving loans since 2019. The company was having net 

owned funds of ` 1,75,00,000/-(one crore seventy five lakhs) and was not having 

registration certificate from RBI and applied for it on 29th March 2024. The company 

appointed Mr. Yuvan as its statutory auditors for the year 2023-24. Advise the 

auditor with reference to auditor procedures to be taken and reporting requirements